501811804 02/07/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
IPR 1 Pty Ltd		12/06/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intel Corporation	
Street Address:	2200 Mission College Blvd	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6549529	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-8352

Email: docketing@cpaglobal.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Intel Corporation
Address Line 1: C/O CPA Global
Address Line 2: PO Box 52050

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P42818
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelly Davis

Total Attachments: 4

source=P42818_Assignment_6549529#page1.tif

source=P42818_Assignment_6549529#page2.tif

source=P42818_Assignment_6549529#page3.tif

source=P42818_Assignment_6549529#page4.tif

PAIENI

501811804 REEL: 027663 FRAME: 0333

EXHIBIT B

Patent Assignment

IPR 1 Pty Ltd., an Australian corporation, with an office at Suite 8, 281 Hay Street, Subiaco, Western Australia, Australia("Assignor") is the sole owner of the patents, provisional patent applications and patents listed in <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto (collectively the "<u>Patents</u>"); and

Intel Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with its corporate headquarters at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, CA 95052-8119, ("Buyer") desires to acquire all right, title and interest in the Patents and the related rights described below.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Buyer and its successors and assigns all right, title and interest that may exist today and in the future to any and all:

- (1) Patents;
- (2) patents and patent applications to which any of the patents or patent applications listed in <u>Schedule 1</u> directly or indirectly claims, or forms the basis for, priority anywhere in the world;
- (3) reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications and divisions of any of the items listed in (1) or (2) of this Assignment;
- (4) foreign counterparts to any of the items listed in (1), (2) or (3) of this Assignment, including utility models, inventors' certificates, industrial design protection and any other form of governmental grants or issuances for the protection of inventions, designs or discoveries;
- (5) inventions, invention disclosures, designs and discoveries described in the items listed in (1) through (4) of this Assignment;
- (6) patents that issue from any of the items listed in (1) through (5) of this Assignment;
- (7) claims, causes of action and enforcement rights of any kind, whether currently pending, filed or otherwise, and whether known or unknown, under or arising from any of the items listed in (1) through (6) of this Assignment, including all rights to pursue and collect damages, costs, injunctive relief and other remedies for past, current or future infringement of the Patents and including rights afforded under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d);
- (8) royalties, income and other payments due as of the Closing and thereafter under or

PAGE 16

arising from any of the items listed in (1) through (7) of this Assignment; and

(9) rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection and other governmental grants or issuances of any kind related to any of the items listed in (1) through (9) of this Assignment.

Assignor shall execute and deliver any instruments, and do and perform any other acts and things as may be reasonably necessary or desirable for effecting and evidencing the assignments contemplated hereby, including the execution, acknowledgment and recordation of any instruments.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other patent office to issue any and all patents, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances pertaining to any of the items assigned hereunder in the name of Buyer.

This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Buyer and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives and is binding upon Assignor and its successors, assigns, heirs and legal representatives.

Assignor, by its duly authorized representative, has executed this Assignment on the date set forth below.

DATE: Signature IPR 1 Pty Ltd.

By: Schotter Printed/Typed Name

Title: MAMINA PIRCUSK

Signature

ATTESTATION OF SIGNATURE PURSUANT TO 28 U.S.C. § 1746

The undersigned witnessed the signature of Sala CROWTHER to the above Patent Assignment on behalf of IPR 1 Pty Ltd. and makes the following statements:

- 1. I am over the age of 18 and competent to testify as to the facts in this attestation block if called upon to do so.
- 2. Simula Crowine? is personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) and appeared before me on to become ex

PAGE 17

____, 20 11 to execute the above Patent Assignment on behalf of IPR 1 Pty

3. Simon CROUSTMER subscribed to the above Patent Assignment on behalf of IPR 1 Pty Ltd.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the statements made in the three (3) numbered paragraphs immediately above are true and correct.

EXECUTED on & DECEMBER 2011 (date)

Print Name: 208ERT FRANCIS VAN ERI'

PAGE 18

Schedule 1 to Patent Assignment

Patent or Application No.	Filing Date	Title of Patent and First Named Inventor
6,549,529	Feb. 1, 1999	System and method for controlling antenna downtilt / uptilt in a
09/240,577		wireless communication network.
·		Lawrence Drabeck

PAGE 19

PATENT REEL: 027663 FRAME: 0337

RECORDED: 02/07/2012